<u> </u>	<b>A A -</b> -	Docket No.: SUN-0161			
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 07 -				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 38A/REV03			Pa		
Tab settings	7419	▼		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	rk Uttice: riease	ocord the attache	ed original docu	ments or c	opy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicolas DENHEZ Mark SERZICK		and address of r Samsung Electroi	••••	(ies):	0
Tai-Hyung JU	Address:	www.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	o				2 <b>9/2(</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment G Merger					
Security Agreement     Change of Name	e City: <u>Sur</u>	City: <u>Suwon-si</u> State/Prov.: <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>			
□ Other	Country:	Republic of Ko	rea ZIP	:	
Execution Date: July 25, 2006	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	s)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
f this document is being filed together with a new applicati Patent Application No. Filing date		on date of the ap 3. Patent No.(s)	oplication is:	<u>July 25,</u>	2006
			oplication is:	<u>July 25,</u>	2006
Patent Application No. Filing date	bers	3. Patent No.(s)	-		
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers 6. Total n	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No	ations and pate	ents involv	
Patent Application No.       Filing date         8/04/2006 DBYRDE       00000173 061130       29263869         4. FC:8021       40.00 DA       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801	bers □ 6. Total n 7. Total fe	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No umber of applica	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic	ents involv <u>40.00</u> iency sho	ved: 1
Patent Application No.       Filing date         B/04/2006 BBYNE       00000173 061130 29263869         I FC:8021       40.00 DR       Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801       Address:       Cantor Colburn, LLP	bers 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre	3. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ № umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exc	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc	ents involv 40.00 dency sho	ved: 1
Patent Application No.       Filing date         8/04/2006 DBYRDE       00000173 061130       29263869         4. FC:8021       40.00 DA       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801	bers 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exc dited or debited	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc arged to depo	ents involv 40.00 dency sho	ved: 1
Patent Application No.       Filing date         B/04/2006 BBYNE       00000173 061130 29263869         I FC:8021       40.00 DR       Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801       Address:       Cantor Colburn, LLP	bers 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exc dited or debited thorized to be ch t account numbe	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc arged to depo	ents involv 40.00 dency sho	ved: 1
Patent Application No.       Filing date         5/04/2006 DBYRNE       00000173 061130       29263869         4       40.00 DR       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801       Address:       Cantor Colburn, LLP         55 Griffin Road South       55 Griffin Road South       55 Griffin Road South	bers □ 6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exc dited or debited thorized to be ch t account numbe	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc arged to depo er:	ents involv <u>40.00</u> iency sho count osit accour	ved: 1 ould be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         B/04/2006 BBYRNE       00000173 061130       29263869         I FC:8021       40.00 DR       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801       Address:       Cantor Colburn, LLP         55 Griffin Road South       City:       Bloomfield       State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       USA       ZIP:       06002       DO         DO       Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.       DO	bers □ 6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre 2 Au 8. Deposi 06-1134 (Attack	3. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exc dited or debited thorized to be ch t account number ) duplicate copy of the PACE	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc arged to depo er:	ents involv <u>40.00</u> iency sho count osit accourt by deposit a ed copy is	ved: 1 Puld be Int Account) a true copy
Patent Application No.       Filing date         B/04/2006 BBYRGE       00000173 061130       29263869         I FC:8021       40.00 DR       Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       James J. Merrick         Registration No.       43,801       Address:       Cantor Colburn, LLP         55 Griffin Road South       City:       Bloomfield       State/Prov.:       CT         Country:       USA       ZIP:       06002       DC         O. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	bers □ 6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre 2 Au 8. Deposi 06-1134 (Attack	3. Patent No.(s)  Yes 🛛 No  umber of applica  e (37 CFR 3.41)  closed - Any exc dited or debited  thorized to be ch t account numbe o  duplicate copy of th  PACE He and correct ar  Mummed	ations and pate ):\$ ess or insuffic to deposit acc arged to depo er:	ents involv <u>40.00</u> iency sho count osit accour	ved: 1 Puld be Int Account) a true copy

REEL: 018123 FRAME: 0619

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Nicolas DENHEZ of 1860 Broadwick Street, Rancho Dominguez, CA, 90220 USA; Mark SERZICK of 1860 Broadwick Street, Rancho Dominguez, CA, 90220 USA; and Tai-Hyung JU of 103-1301, Hyoseong-1cha Apt., Dangsan-dong 5Ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## **INTERNET TELEPHONE**

which claims priority to Korean Application No. <u>30-2006-0018136</u>, filed on <u>May 16, 2006</u>, and for which We are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will,

> PATENT REEL: 018123 FRAME: 0620

at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: July 25.2006 Date: July 25.2006 Date: Zaob . 7.25

Nicolas	DENHEZ	L.S.
Nicolas DE	NHEZ	
Mark	Serzick	L.S.
Mark SERZ		
Tai-Hy	ung Ju	L.S.
Tai-Hyung	IU	

SUN-0161 SDX200604-0016US

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006**